

delivering excellence LOAD CONFIRMATION 5187638

VEHICLE MC NUMBER WILL BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED UPON ARRIVAL FOR PICKUP

THIS LOAD IS NOT TO BE RE-BROKERED, DOUBLED BROKERED, ASSIGNED, OR INTERLINED. THE ASSIGNED CARRIER IS **REQUIRED TO TRANSPORT THE ENTIRE LOAD ON EQUIPMENT UNDER ITS OWN OPERATING AUTHORITY.** 5010361 LOAD NO.: 5187638 ALTERNATE LOAD ID: TERMS: PP **MILEAGE:** 783.0 RAND MCNALLY HHG CITY TO CITY VERSION 19 EOUIPMENT: VAN **COMMODITY: ALUMINUM COILS** COST: 1,900.00 (1,900.000 FLAT: ALL INCLUSIVE) FUEL: .00 TOTAL: 1,900.00 WEIGHTS AND MILEAGE ARE ESTIMATED THEREFORE COSTS AND RATES ARE ESTIMATES ONLY. DATES AND TIMES WILL NOT REQUIRE THE MOTOR CARRIER TO VIOLATE HOURS OF SERVICE REGULATIONS (49 CFR PART 395). ROUTING INFORMATION IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. BILL CARSON GABE DELISI TO: FROM: CARRIER: ROYAL3 INC **COMPANY: WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS** PHONE: PHONE: 515-381-7062 FAX: FAX: 515-223-6455 EMAIL: BILL@ROYAL3INC.COM EMAIL: GDELISI@WORLDWIDE-LOGISTICS.COM **STOP 1 (PICKUP)** COMPANY: PRECISION STRIP- BOWLING GREEN EARLIEST ARRIVAL: 09-27-24 00:00 417 SCOTTYS WAY ESTIMATED: 10-02-24 13:00 BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101 LATEST: 10-02-24 13:00 ORDER ID ITEM PRODUCT PIECES WEIGHT DESCRIPTION 5010361 T11324092716109499 ALUMINUM COILS ALUMINUM COILS 10 40.000 LBS TOTALS 10 40.000 LBS CHECK IN DRIVERS ARE ALLOWED 1 HR WINDOW BEFORE/AFTER THEIR SET APPOINTMENT TIME. ANY DRIVER WHO ARRIVES MORE THAN 1 HR BEFORE THEIR SET APPOINTMENT TIME WILL BE ASKED TO LEAVE DUE TO PARKING SPACE. AT PROCEDURES: TIME OF CHECK-IN DRIVERS MUST BE WEARING ALL REQUIRED PPE HARDHAT, SAFETY GLASSES, LONG PANTS, SHIRT WITH SLEEVES, AND CLOSED-TOE SHOES- IF DRIVER IS NOT WEARING PPE WHEN CHECKING IN THEY WILL BE ASKED TO LEAVE AND RETURN ONCE PROPER PPE IS ON. OVERNIGHT PARKING IS NOT ALLOWED. LOAD SPECIAL USD APPT NO. 16109499 INSTRUCTIONS: **STOP 2 (DELIVERY)** COMPANY: OSWEGO-REMELT EARLIEST ARRIVAL: 09-28-24 00:00 448 COUNTY ROUTE 1A OSWEGO, NY 13126 LATEST: 10-04-24 17:00 ORDER ID ITEM PRODUCT PIECES WEIGHT DESCRIPTION T11324092716109499 5010361 ALUMINUM COILS 10 40,000 LBS ALUMINUM COILS TOTALS 10 40,000 LBS LOAD SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: USD APPT NO. 16109499 **REMIT TO: WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS** PHONE: (877) 685-3737 515-645-9445 6101 STRAWBERRY LANE FAX: SUITE 103

LOUISVILLE, KY 40209-0349 EMAIL: BILLING@WORLDWIDE-LOGISTICS.COM

TO ENSURE PROMPT PAYMENT, ALL BILLING MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN INVOICE WITH THE CARRIER NAME AND LOAD NUMBER. INVOICE MUST INCLUDE BOL, SIGNED DELIVERY RECEIPT AND THIS DOCUMENT FOR PAYMENT.

CARRIER MUST SUBMIT TO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS FOR ANY AND ALL ACCESSORIAL CHARGES OR ADDITIONAL CHARGES IN EXCESS OF AND/OR IN ADDITION TO THE AGREED RATE SET FORTH IN THIS OR ANY RATE CONFIRMATION SHEET WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER PICKUP OR DELIVERY DEPENDING ON WHEN THE EVENT OCCURRED. PAYMENT OF ACCESSORIAL OR ADDITIONAL CHARGES IS SUBJECT TO APPROVAL OF ALL PARTIES.

FOR PAYMENT, SEND PAPERWORK USING TRANSFLO VELOCITY, TRANSFLO MOBILE+ OR TRANSFLO EXPRESS. USE OUR ID OF WISWV AT A TRUCK STOP OR DOWNLOAD THE APP AT HTTPS://KNOWLEDGE.TRANSFLO.COM/ CARRIER AND WORLDWIDE AGREE THAT THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION FORM, IN ITS ENTIRETY, CONSTITUTES A WRITING PURSUANT TO SECTION 18 OF THE TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO BETWEEN WORLDWIDE AND CARRIER WHICH MODIFIES THE TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT. ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED HEREIN ARE INCORPORATED INTO THE TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT. CARRIER'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE LOAD(S) IDENTIFIED IN THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION FORM SHALL CONSTITUTE CARRIER'S AGREEMENT THAT THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH IN THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION FORM ARE CONSIDERED PART OF THE TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT. CARRIER AGREES THAT IN THE EVENT ANY LOAD THAT IS THE SUBJECT OF THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION FORM IS OF A VALUE AS DEEMED BY WORLDWIDE, THE SHIPPER, OR CONSIGNEE, THAT EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF MOTOR TRUCK CARGO INSURANCE (OR SUPERIOR EQUIVALENT) REQUIRED UNDER SECTION 9 OF THE TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT, WORLDWIDE WILL FACILITATE, AT CARRIER'S COST AND EXPENSE, CARRIER'S PROCUREMENT OF EXCESS MOTOR TRUCK CARGO INSURANCE SO AS TO INSURE THE FULL VALUE OF THE LOAD. THE COST OF THE PREMIUM FOR THE EXCESS MOTOR TRUCK CARGO INSURANCE MAY BE CHARGED TO THE CARRIER BY INVOICE OR DEDUCTED FROM CARRIER'S FREIGHT CHARGES. HOWEVER, WORLDWIDE MAY IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION WAIVE THE CHARGE FOR THE COST OF THE PREMIUM ON A LOAD BY LOAD BASES. THE CARRIER SHALL BE CONSIDERED THE NAMED INSURED ON ANY SUCH POLICY OF EXCESS CARGO INSURANCE. IN THE EVENT ANY MOTOR TRUCK CARGO INSURANCE PROCURED BY CARRIER ON A PRIMARY BASIS OR FACILITATED BY WORLDWIDE ON AN EXCESS BASIS NAMING THE CARRIER AS THE INSURED DOES NOT AFFORD COVERAGE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO THE LOAD OR OTHERWISE EXCLUDES COVERAGE, CARRIER AGREES THAT EACH AND EVERY OBLIGATION IT HAS TO DEFEND AND INDEMNITY WORLDWIDE, ITS AFFILIATES AND CUSTOMERS, SET FORTH THE TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT SHALL APPLY, WITHOUT EXCEPTION.









BILL TO: WORLDWIDE FREIGHT MANAGEMENT LLC 20 SOUTH ELLERMAN ROAD LAKE ST LOUIS, MO 63367

INVOICE DATE: 10/03/2024 INVOICE #: 5187638 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 11/03/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
09/27/2024		417 Scottys Way, Bowling Green, KY 42101 - 448 County Route 1A, Oswego, NY 13126			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00

TOTAL

\$1,900.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM

Received, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lading

The property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and conditions of the contents of the packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said Carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract), agrees to carry to it's usual place of delivery at said destination, if on it's route, otherwise to deliver to any person or corporation in possession of the property under destination, and as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth (1) in Uniform Freight Classification, in effect on the date hereof. If this is a rail or rail-water shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carriage classification or tariff if this is a motor carrier shipment.

Cubination .

Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

F

rom: PRECISION STRIP, INC. At: Bowling Green, KY As Agent For Owner Load Number: Date Printed: October 2, 2024 12:13 Deliv Instr: PRECISION STRIP, INC. Shipper's BOL No. 1610949901 Cust Due Date: Deliv Instr:	applicable bill of lading. If this shipment is to be delivered to the Consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of the freight and all other lawful charges. PRECISION STRIP INC. (Signature of Consignor) If charges are to be prepaid write or	
Name of Carrier: Worldwide Logistics Inc("Carrier") Routing: Non PRSP Driver, Outside Appointment: Delivery Instr: Recv Hrs: Consigned To Bill Freight To	stamp here. 'To be prepaid' Received \$ To apply in prepayment of the charges on the property described hereon.	
Novelis scrap("Consignee") Novelis-Guthrie 448 County Route 1A 8155 Old Railroad Lane Remelt Guthrie, KY 42234 Oswego, NY 13126 Phone:	Agent or Cashier Per (The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.)	
34 Empty core or scrap 34,980 Lbs.	Charges advanced: \$ COD CHARGE PAID BY	
FREIGHT TERMS: N/A DRIVER MUST SECURE AND TARP LOAD	Consignee Ship Per	
ATA walabu	THE AGREED OR DECLARED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY IS HEREBY SPECIFICALLY STATED TO BE NOT EXCEEDING. PER "Shippers imprint in lieu of stamp; Not a part of bill of lading approved by the Interstate Commerce Commission.	
*** SPECIAL TRUCKER NOTICE *** TRUCKER MUST READ AND SIGN *** Carrier acknowledges it has received the load properly packaged in such a manner that will prevent corrosion and damage during transport provided Carrier exercises reasonable skill and care, and uses equipment that has been properly maintained.	If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is 'Carriers or shippers weight.'	
Carrier is to ensure that the slit or stored coil is protected from the elements and uses equipment that has been Carrier is to ensure that the slit or stored coil is protected from the elements and properly secured before providing and during any motor transportation. Precision Strip and its employees assume no liability for handling and weather corrosion damage once the metal packages have been placed onto the bed of the trailer and tendered to Carrier. PRECISION STRIP IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOAD SECUREMENT OR PROTECTING THE LOAD FROM WEATHER ELEMENTS. CARRIER IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE TO PROPERLY SECURE AND PROTECT THE LOAD.	NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shipper is required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property.	
Employee Signature Reed, Tyler Date 10/02/24 Driver Signature Date 10/02/24	All shipments which are subject as released or stated valuation are hereby released to that value on which the lowest tariff rate is applicable.	
PRECISION STRIP, INC. Received By Bowling Green, KY		

The fibre boxes used for this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the box maker's certification thereon, and all other requirements of the Uniform Freight Classification.